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1. Ligamentum arteriosum
. Left atrium
. Chordae tendineae
Papillary muscles
Vena cava (caudal)
Esophagus

7. Liver

8. Portal vein

9. Transverse colon
10. Ceco-colic opening
1. lleocolic opening
12. Cecum

13. lleum
14. Ductuc deferens
15. Prostate gland
16. Pelvic urethra

17. Urinary bladder

NG NNIREN

18.
19.
20.

AR
22.

23.

24.
25.
26.

27.

28.
29.
30.

Spermatic cord
Testicular A. & V.
Vaginal process around
the spermatic cord
Testis - in vaginal tunic
Penis

Manubrium sterni
Sternum (8 sternebrae)
Xiphoid process

Left ventricle

Thymus

Cranial vena cava
Brachiocephalic trunk
Left subclavian A.

. Pulmonary trunk
32.
33

Pulmonary veins
Bronchus (Bronchi)

34.
35.
36.

37

38.
39.
40.

41
42.
43.
44,
45,
46.

47.

48.
49.
50.

Aortic arch
Thoracic aorta
Abdominal aorta
Internal iliac A.
External iliac A.
Gall bladder
Duodenum
Common bile duct
Pancreas

Jejunum

Ovary

Uterine tube (oviduct)
Uterine horn
Uterine cervix
Vagina

Vestibule of vagina
Urethra

51
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.

57.

58.

59.
60.

6l.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.

Pubis

Acetabulum

Anal sac, duct opening
Sacrum

Limbus (corneal)
Palpebral conjunctiva
Tarsal glands

Dorsal (superior)
palpebra (eyelid)
Medial canthus
Lacrimal caruncle
Bulbar conjunctiva
Orbicularis oculi M.
Fornix of conjunctiva
Sclera

Ventral obl ique M.
Choroid

67. Retina
68. Optic disc
69. Retinal vessels
70. Levator palpebrae
dorsalis M. (superioris)
71. Ora serrata
72. Zonules
73. Iris
74. Cornea
75. Palpebra tertia
(3" eyelid; nictitans)
76. Ventral (inferior)
palpebra (eyelid)
77. Anterior chamber
78. Pupil
79. Lens (lens capsule opened)
80. Posterior chamber

82.
83.
84.
85.
86.

87.

88.

90.
ol
92.

93.

94.

. Ciliary body

Ciliary M.

Vitreous chamber
Tapetum lucidum
Hard palate

Tonsil - palatine,

in tonsillar sinus
Soft palate
Glossopalatine arch

. Teeth - molars

(2 upper and 3 lower)
Tongue - body

Unguicular process

Line of excisiontrimming
claws

Distal (3 ) phalanx

Deep digital flexor M. tendon

96.
97.
98.

101.

102.

103.

104.
105.
106.

107.

. Middle (2 ") phalanx

Proximal (1 ) phalanx
Lumbar vertebrae (L1-L7)
Spinal cord

. Spinal nerve
100.

Intervertebral disc,
anulus fibrosus
Intervertebral disc,
nucleus pulposus
Spinal ganglion
External auditory
canal-outline

Skin - lining auditory canal
Skin - superficial
Skin - 104 and 105
sutured together
Frontal bone

108.
109.
10.
1.

2.

3.
4.

115.
1e.
n7.
118.
119.
120.
121

Orbit

Nasal bone

Incisive bone

Teeth - incisor

(3 upper and 3 lower)
Teeth - canine
(upper and lower)
Mandible

Teeth - premolars

(4 upper and 4 lower)
Makxillary bone
Zygomatic arch
Parietal bone
External auditory meatus
Tympanic bulla
Epiglottic cartilage
Hyoid apparatus

122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.

131
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.

Thyroid cartilage
Laryngeal cartilages
Cricoid cartilage
Parathyroid gland IlI
Thyroid gland - left lobe
Trachea

Atlas (C1vertebra)

Axis (C2 vertebra)
Cervical vertebrae (C3 -C7)
Scapula

Clavicle

Humerus

Olecranon

Ulna

Radius

Accessory carpal bone
Carpal bones

139.
140.

141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.

147.
148.
149.
150.

151.
152.
153.
154.

Metacarpal bones
Sesamoid bone
Thoracic vertebrae (T1-T13)
Ribs - 13 pairs (R1-R13)
Lung

Costal cartilages
Diaphragm

Stomach

Spleen

Descending colon
Left kidney

Ureter

llium

Rectum

Anal sac

Greater trochanter

of femur

155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.

161.

162.

163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.

Obturator foramen 170. Tubar calcanei
Tuber ischii 171. Metatarsal bones
Femur 172. Tarsal bones

Os penis 173. Caudal (coccygeal)
Femoropatellar lig. vertebrae
Patellar lig.

Caudal (medial)

cruciate lig.

Cranial (lateral)

cruciate lig.

Patella (knee-cap)

Fibula

Sesamoid bone (fabellae)

Meniscus, lateral

Tibial tuberosity (crest)

Tibia

Calcaneus
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